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of the city, village or school district in which 
such person convicted resides, to be applied and 
accounted for by such treasurers in the same way 
as other moneys raised for school purposes, and 
shall be placed by such treasurers to the credit of 
any city or district in which such person resided 
at the time of conviction. 

SECTION 5. It shall be the duty of all officers School nungall 

empowered to take the annual school census to elnunrarr°  
ascertain the number of children between the ages 1,Z w°„„f rdrla 
of seven and thirteen years, in their respective d is- of seven and 

tricts, the number of children between such ages LhilroternYora 
who do not attend school, and in so far as possible, riindd"hool, 
the cause or causes of such failure to attend non-attand- twee. 
school. 

SECTION 6. All acts or portions of acts incon-
sistent with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 1891. 

No. 493,A.] 	 [Published April 17, 1891. 

CHAPTER 188. 
AN ACT to authorize the common council of the 

city of Menomonie to appropriate certain mon- 
eys in the city treasury to purchase a site for a 
city building, or place the same in the general 
fund. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 
Menomonie is hereby authorized and empow-
ered to appropriate the state loan fund of two 
thousand dollars ($2,009.09) now in the treasury 
of said city, or as much thereof as may be nec-
essary, to purchase a site for a city building in 
and for said city, at such time as the common 
council may determine; the residue of said fund 

Common coun-
cil may ap-
propriate 
money to pur-
chase alto for 
city building. 
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remaining aft t r paying for said site shall be placed 
in and become a part of the general fund of the 
city. 

mig sour? 	SECTION 2 If the common council fail to use 
rirced wen  said fund as provided in section 1, within thirty 
ern! fund it not days after the passage and publication of this act, wed within 
thirty daYs• then the common council is hereby authorized to 

'order said sum of two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) 
placed in the general fund of the city. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 1891. 

No. 501, A.] 	 [Published April 11, 1891. 

CHAPTER 189. 
AN ACT fixing the salary of the deputy city clerk 

of the city of Milwaukee, and amendatory of 
the charter thereof. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

No. 513, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1891. 

CHAPTER 190. 
AN ACT to amend section 17 of chapter 18, of 

chapter 184, of the laws of 1874 (being the char-
ter of the city of Milwaukee), and all the acts 
amendatory thereof. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


